PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-CLAUDE ROYER	08/25/2011
VINCENT ROTHARMEL	08/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN PAM
Street Address:	91, Avenue de la Liberation
City:	Nancy
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	54000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 9497600404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FOURTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAVOI20.002APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond D. Smith (Reg. No. 55,634)

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_lavoi20#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027028 FRAME: 0019

000101 00010

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)ROYER Jean-Claude, a French citizen, residing at: 286 Rue du Xon 54700 LESMENILS FRANCE 2)ROTHARMEL Vincent, a French citizen, residing at: 4 rue des Vignes 54121 VANDIERES FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

SAINT-GOBAIN PAM

91, Avenue de la Libération 54000 NANCY FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Cover for road system device and corresponding road system device

which application was filed by the undersigned on January 20, 2010 as PCT application No. PCT/FR2010/050086, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PONT-A-DOUSSON

this day of 25 AOÛT 2011

Inventor(s)

ROYER Jean-Claude

ROTHARMEL Vincent

RECORDED: 10/06/2011

<u> PATENT</u>

REEL: 027028 FRAME: 0020